IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF ZAMBIA
HOLDEN AT NDOLA ON 1ST AUGUST 2017 AT 09:00 HOURS

(APPELLATE JURISDICTION)

1)
2)
3)
4)
S)
6)
7)
8)

The Hon.
The Hon.
The Hon.
The Hon.
The Hon.
The Hon.
The Hon.
The Hon.

Mrs F.M Chisanga, Judge President

Mr. C.F.R Mchenga, Deputy Judge President
Mrs. C.K Makungu
Mr. J Chashi

Mrs F.M. Chishimba
Mrs J.Z. Mulongoti
Mr. D.L.Y Sichinga
Mr. M.M. Kondolo
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CAUSE LIST

NEW CIVIL CASES BEFORE JUDGES TO BE NAMED LATER

GENERAL LIST CASES FOR THE 1ST AUGUST 2017, NDOLA SESSION

APPEAL NO. 39/2017

Tunya Lodge Limited ~ 1st Appellants
- Esau Syamusale Siyamusale - : 2nd Appellants
Syamuchiliba Nebwe 3rd Appellants
And
Nambayo Kalaluka 1st Respondent
Ngenda Situmbeko 2nd Respondent

Zambia National Commercial Bank Plc 3rd Respondent



APPEAL NO. 40/2017
United Quarries Limited
And

Chongwe District Council

APPEAL NO. 41/2017
Jophael Mbizule
And

Milan Gordic

APPEAL NO. 42/2017
Hazel Simboko Simbotwe

And

Bell Equipment and Sales Services

APPEAL NO. 43/2017

Zamseed Company Limited

And

~ Dwambe Farms

APPEAL NO. 44/2017

Nha-mkp Estate Development

And

Workers Compensation Fund Control Board

Appellant

Respondent

Appellant

Respondent

Appellant

Respondent

Appellant

Respondent

Appellant

Respondent



10.

APPEAL NO. 45/2017
Killian Ives Mulenga
And

The Attorney General

APPEAL NO. 46/2017
Motala Wholesalers
And

Professional Insurance Company

APPEAL NO. 47/2017

Muchinka Farms Limited
And

The Attorney General

A.T Phiri

Eva Phiri

APPEAL NO. 48/2017
NeelKanth Lime Limited
And

Manfred Mulilo and others

Appellant

Respondent

Appellant

Respondent

Appellant

1st Respondent

2nd Respondent

3rd Respondent

Appellant

Respondents



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

APPEAL NO. 50/2017

Yusuf Valley Ismail Cheewala
And

The Attorney General

APPEAL NO. 51/2017
Road Development Agency
And

Elios Limited

APPEAL NO. 52/2017
Zambia Telecommunication Company Limited
And

Ireen C Simate and 55 others

APPEAL NO. 53/2017

Col. Paul Chikuswe Chilanga (RTD)
And

Lt. Gen. I.S.A Chisuzi (RTD)

APPEAL NO. 54/2017

Inkamba Sichilaba and others
And

Ompie Nkumbula Liebenthal

Appellant

Respondent

Appellant

Respondent

Appellant

Respondents

Appellant

Respondent

Appellants

Respondent



16. APPEAL NO. 55/2017
Fox Motors Spares Limited
And
Khalid Gulan Mohammed Saleh

Josephine Mutale Banda
CLERK OF SESSION

Appellant

Respondent



ADJOURNED MATTERS FROM MAY, JUNE, JULY SESSIONS TO
AUGUST 2017 |

APPEAL NO. 23/2016 !

Barclays Bank Plc ‘Appellant
And |
Cargo Management Services Rlespondent

Before: DJP, JC, FMC

APPEAL NO. 14/2017

James Chungu Appellant
And

Nyokasi Chataya,
Chibombo District Council

The Attorney General Respondents

Before: JP, FMC, DLYS

Matter for: Judgment

APPEAL NO. 28/2017

Freeze Mpilipili Appellant
And
Stanbic Bank Zambia Limited Respondent Respondents

Before: CKM, FMC, MMK

Matter for: Judgment



APPEAL NO. 17/2017

China Copper Mines
And
Tikumbe Mining Limited Respondent

Before: DJP, JC, JZM

Matter for: Judgment

APPEAL NO. 26/2016

Victor Zimba

And
Elias Tembo
Lusaka City Council

The Commissioner of Lands

Before: JP, JZM, DLYS

Matter for: Judgment

APPEAL NO. 21/2017

Camco Equipment Zambia Limited
. And
Percy Chanda

Before: DJP, JC, JZM

Matter for: Judgment

Appellant

Respondent

Appellant

Respondents

Appellant

Respondent



APPEAL NO. 26/2017

Zambia Open Door Mission Registered Trustees
And

Kafue District Council

Before: DJP, JC, JZM

Matter for: Judgment

APPEAL NO. 13/2017

Al Azizi General Dealers Limited
And

Lusaka Central Meat Processing Limited

Before: CKM, FMC, MMK

Matter for: Judgment

APPEAL NO. 31/2017

Edward Kabwe

And
Dominic Timina Kahare
Vincent Kangwé

Henry Poli Kahare

Before: JP, FMC, DLYS

Matter for: Judgment

Appellant

Respondent

Appellant

Respondent

Appellant

Respondents



10. APPEAL NO. 24/2016

ZESCO Limited Appellant
And |
Linus Chanda Respondent

Before: DJP, JC, FMC

Matter for: Judgment

11. APPEAL NO. 05/2016

Maxwell Chongo Appellant
And
ZANACO Plc Respondent

Before: JP, JC, MMK

Matter for: Judgment



COMMERCIAL CAUSE LIST

1. APPEAL NO. 18/2017

Brebner Changala Investments Limited
Brebner Changala
And

Zambia National Commercial Bank

Before: JP, DJP, FMC

Matter for: Judgment

=l

Josephine Mutale Banda
CLERK OF SESSION

Appellants

Respondent



LAWYERS

Messrs Malambo & Company

Messrs Buta Gondwe & Associates

Messrs Chonta Musaila & Pindani

Messrs Shepande & Company

Messrs Chifumu Banda & Associates

Messrs Mulenga Mwela & Charlotte Advocates
Messrs KMA Chisanga & Advocates

Messrs Nganga Yalenga & Associates

Messrs Mulenga Mundashi, Kasonde Legal Practitioners
Messrs Fraser Associates

Messrs Tembo Ngulube & Associates

Messrs MKN Legal Practitioners

Messrs Legal Counsel

Messrs Kumasonde Chambers

Messrs The Attorney General

Messrs Malambo & Company

Messrs Legal Counsel Professional Insurance Corporation Zambia

Plc Lusaka
Messrs Enias Chulu Legal Practitioners
Messrs Legal Aid Board
Messrs J.B. Sakala & Company
Messrs Kuta Chambers
Messrs A.M. Wood & Company
Messrs Attorney General
Messrs Derric Mulenga & Company
Messrs Noel Simwanza Legal Practitioners
Messrs Mulenga Mundashi, Kasonde Legal Practitioners
Messrs Okware & Associates
Messrs Col Paul Chikuswe

Lt. General I.S.A. Chisuzi
Messrs Mulenga Mwiimbu & Company
Messrs Ellis & Company
Messrs Chilupe & Permanent Chambers
Messrs Wilson & Cornhill

Messrs Legal Counsel Zambia National Commercial Bank Plc

Messrs D Findlay & Associates
Roberts & Partners

Messrs M.Z. Mwandenga & Company
Messrs Legal Counsel ZANACO
Messrs Ranchhood Chungu Advocates

Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.

Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.

Appeal No.
Appeal No.

Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.

39/2017
39/2017
39/2017
40/2017
40/2017
41/2017
41/2017
42/2017
42/2017
43/2017
43/2017
44/2017
44/2017
45/2017
45/2017
46/2017

46/2017
47/2017
47/2017
48/2017
48/2017
50/2017
50/2017
51/2017
51/2017
52/2017
52/2017
53/2017
53/2017
54/2017
55/2017
55/2017
05/2016
05/2016
23/2016
23/2016
18/2017
18/2017
14/2017

Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Ndola
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka

Lusaka
Ndola
Ndola
Ndola
Kitwe

Lusaka

Lusaka
Ndola
Kitwe

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka
Lusaka

Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka



.

Messrs Attorney General' Chambers
Messrs Philson & Partners

Messrs Central Chambers

Messrs Nhari Advocates

Messrs Barnaby & Chitundu Advocates
‘Messrs Philsong & Partners

Messrs George Kunda & Company
Messrs Norman Sampa Advocates
Messrs Milner & Paul Legal Practitioners
Messrs Wilson & Cornhill

Messrs Shepande & Company

Messrs AKM Legal Practitioners

Messrs Zulu & Company

Messrs Norman Sampa Ap

Zambia Broadcasting Corporation Mushita Area
Messrs A Mbambara Legal Practitioners
Messrs Nchito & Nchito ,
Messrs Legal Counsel ZESCO Limited
Messrs Ellis & Company

Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.
Appeal No.

14/2017
21/2017
21/2017
26/2017
26/2017
13/2017
13/2017
26/2017
26/2017
17/2017
17/2017
31/2017
31/2017
31/2017
31/2017
28/2017
28/2017
24/2016
24/2016

Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Chingola
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Solwezi
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
Lusaka
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