IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF ZAMBIA HOLDEN AT NDOLA ON 1ST AUGUST 2017 AT 09:00 HOURS (APPELLATE JURISDICTION)

- 1) The Hon. Mrs F.M Chisanga, Judge President
- 2) The Hon. Mr. C.F.R Mchenga, Deputy Judge President
- 3) The Hon. Mrs. C.K Makungu
- 4) The Hon. Mr. J Chashi
- 5) The Hon. Mrs F.M. Chishimba
- 6) The Hon. Mrs J.Z. Mulongoti
- 7) The Hon. Mr. D.L.Y Sichinga
- 8) The Hon. Mr. M.M. Kondolo



CAUSE LIST

NEW CIVIL CASES BEFORE JUDGES TO BE NAMED LATER

GENERAL LIST CASES FOR THE 1ST AUGUST 2017, NDOLA SESSION

1. **APPEAL NO. 39/2017**

Tunya Lodge Limited1st AppellantsEsau Syamusale Siyamusale2nd AppellantsSyamuchiliba Nebwe3rd Appellants

And

Nambayo Kalaluka 1st Respondent
Ngenda Situmbeko 2nd Respondent
Zambia National Commercial Bank Plc 3rd Respondent

2.	APPEAL NO. 40/2017	•
	United Quarries Limited	Appellant
	And	
	Chongwe District Council	Respondent
3.	APPEAL NO. 41/2017	
	Jophael Mbizule	Appellant
	And	
	Milan Gordic	Respondent
4.	APPEAL NO. 42/2017	
	Hazel Simboko Simbotwe	Appellant
	And	
	Bell Equipment and Sales Service	es Respondent
5.	APPEAL NO. 43/2017	
	Zamseed Company Limited	Appellant
	And	
	Dwambe Farms	Respondent

6. **APPEAL NO. 44/2017**

Nha-mkp Estate Development Appellant
And

Workers Compensation Fund Control Board

Respondent

7. **APPEAL NO. 45/2017**

Killian Ives Mulenga

Appellant

And

The Attorney General

Respondent

8. **APPEAL NO. 46/2017**

Motala Wholesalers

Appellant

And

Professional Insurance Company

Respondent

9. **APPEAL NO. 47/2017**

Muchinka Farms Limited

Appellant

And

The Attorney General

1st Respondent

A.T Phiri

2nd Respondent

Eva Phiri

3rd Respondent

10. **APPEAL NO. 48/2017**

NeelKanth Lime Limited

Appellant

And

Manfred Mulilo and others

Respondents

11. APPEAL NO. 50/2017

Yusuf Valley Ismail Cheewala

Appellant

And

The Attorney General

Respondent

12. **APPEAL NO. 51/2017**

Road Development Agency

Appellant

And

Elios Limited

Respondent

13. APPEAL NO. 52/2017

Zambia Telecommunication Company Limited

Appellant

And

Ireen C Simate and 55 others

Respondents

14. **APPEAL NO. 53/2017**

Col. Paul Chikuswe Chilanga (RTD)

Appellant

And

Lt. Gen. I.S.A Chisuzi (RTD)

Respondent

15. APPEAL NO. 54/2017

Inkamba Sichilaba and others

Appellants

And

Ompie Nkumbula Liebenthal

Respondent

16. **APPEAL NO. 55/2017**

Fox Motors Spares Limited

Appellant

And

Khalid Gulan Mohammed Saleh

Respondent

Stell

Josephine Mutale Banda CLERK OF SESSION

ADJOURNED MATTERS FROM MAY, JUNE, JULY SESSIONS TO AUGUST 2017

1. APPEAL NO. 23/2016

Barclays Bank Plc

Appellant

And

Cargo Management Services

Respondent

Before:

DJP, JC, FMC

2. **APPEAL NO. 14/2017**

James Chungu

Appellant

And

Nyokasi Chataya,

Chibombo District Council

The Attorney General

Respondents

Before:

JP, FMC, DLYS

Matter for: Judgment

3. **APPEAL NO. 28/2017**

Freeze Mpilipili

Appellant

And

Stanbic Bank Zambia Limited Respondent

Respondents

Before:

CKM, FMC, MMK

4. APPEAL NO. 17/2017

China Copper Mines

Appellant

And

Tikumbe Mining Limited Respondent

Respondent

Before:

DJP, JC, JZM

Matter for: Judgment

5. **APPEAL NO. 26/2016**

Victor Zimba

Appellant

And

Elias Tembo

Lusaka City Council

The Commissioner of Lands

Respondents

Before:

JP, JZM, DLYS

Matter for: Judgment

6. APPEAL NO. 21/2017

Camco Equipment Zambia Limited

Appellant

And

Percy Chanda

Respondent

Before:

DJP, JC, JZM

7. APPEAL NO. 26/2017

Zambia Open Door Mission Registered Trustees

Appellant

And

Kafue District Council

Respondent

Before:

DJP, JC, JZM

Matter for: Judgment

8. APPEAL NO. 13/2017

Al Azizi General Dealers Limited

Appellant

And

Lusaka Central Meat Processing Limited

Respondent

Before:

CKM, FMC, MMK

Matter for: Judgment

9. APPEAL NO. 31/2017

Edward Kabwe

Appellant

And

Dominic Timina Kahare

Vincent Kangwa

Henry Poli Kahare

Respondents

Before:

JP, FMC, DLYS

10. **APPEAL NO. 24/2016**

ZESCO Limited

Appellant

And

Linus Chanda

Respondent

Before:

DJP, JC, FMC

Matter for: Judgment

11. APPEAL NO. 05/2016

Maxwell Chongo

Appellant

And

ZANACO Plc

Respondent

Before: JP, JC, MMK

COMMERCIAL CAUSE LIST

APPEAL NO. 18/2017 1.

Brebner Changala Investments Limited

Appellants

Brebner Changala

And

Zambia National Commercial Bank

Respondent

Before:

JP, DJP, FMC

Matter for: Judgment

Josephine Mutale Banda

CLERK OF SESSION

LAWYERS

Messrs Malambo & Company	Appeal No. 39/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Buta Gondwe & Associates	Appeal No. 39/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Chonta Musaila & Pindani	Appeal No. 39/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Shepande & Company	Appeal No. 40/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Chifumu Banda & Associates	Appeal No. 40/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Mulenga Mwela & Charlotte Advocates	Appeal No. 41/2017	Lusaka
Messrs KMA Chisanga & Advocates	Appeal No. 41/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Nganga Yalenga & Associates	Appeal No. 42/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Mulenga Mundashi, Kasonde Legal Practitioners	Appeal No. 42/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Fraser Associates	Appeal No. 43/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Tembo Ngulube & Associates	Appeal No. 43/2017	Lusaka
Messrs MKN Legal Practitioners	Appeal No. 44/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Legal Counsel	Appeal No. 44/2017	Ndola
Messrs Kumasonde Chambers	Appeal No. 45/2017	Lusaka
Messrs The Attorney General	Appeal No. 45/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Malambo & Company	Appeal No. 46/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Legal Counsel Professional Insurance Corporation Zambia Plc Lusaka	Appeal No. 46 (0017	Landin
Messrs Enias Chulu Legal Practitioners	Appeal No. 46/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Legal Aid Board	Appeal No. 47/2017	Ndola
Messrs J.B. Sakala & Company	Appeal No. 47/2017	Ndola
Messrs Kuta Chambers	Appeal No. 48/2017	Ndola
Messrs A.M. Wood & Company	Appeal No. 48/2017	Kitwe
Messrs Attorney General	Appeal No. 50/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Derric Mulenga & Company	Appeal No. 50/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Noel Simwanza Legal Practitioners	Appeal No. 51/2017	Ndola
	Appeal No. 51/2017	Kitwe
Messrs Mulenga Mundashi, Kasonde Legal Practitioners Messrs Okware & Associates	Appeal No. 52/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Okware & Associates Messrs Col Paul Chikuswe	Appeal No. 52/2017	Lusaka
Lt. General I.S.A. Chisuzi	Appeal No. 53/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Mulenga Mwiimbu & Company	Appeal No. 53/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Ellis & Company	Appeal No. 54/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Chilupe & Permanent Chambers	Appeal No. 55/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Wilson & Cornhill	Appeal No. 55/2017	Lusaka
·	Appeal No. 05/2016	Lusaka
Messrs Legal Counsel Zambia National Commercial Bank Plc	Appeal No. 05/2016	Lusaka
Messrs D Findlay & Associates	Appeal No. 23/2016	Lusaka
Roberts & Partners Magaza M. 7. Myrandon as & Commany	Appeal No. 23/2016	Lusaka
Messrs M.Z. Mwandenga & Company	Appeal No. 18/2017	Lusaka
	Appeal No. 18/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Ranchhood Chungu Advocates	Appeal No. 14/2017	Lusaka

	•	•
•		
Messrs Attorney General' Chambers	Appeal No. 14/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Philson & Partners	Appeal No. 21/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Central Chambers	Appeal No. 21/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Nhari Advocates	Appeal No. 26/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Barnaby & Chitundu Advocates	Appeal No. 26/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Philsong & Partners	Appeal No. 13/2017	Lusaka
Messrs George Kunda & Company	Appeal No. 13/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Norman Sampa Advocates	Appeal No. 26/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Milner & Paul Legal Practitioners	Appeal No. 26/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Wilson & Cornhill	Appeal No. 17/2017	Chingola
Messrs Shepande & Company	Appeal No. 17/2017	Lusaka
Messrs AKM Legal Practitioners	Appeal No. 31/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Zulu & Company	Appeal No. 31/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Norman Sampa Ap	Appeal No. 31/2017	Lusaka
Zambia Broadcasting Corporation Mushita Area	Appeal No. 31/2017	Solwezi
Messrs A Mbambara Legal Practitioners	Appeal No. 28/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Nchito & Nchito	Appeal No. 28/2017	Lusaka
Messrs Legal Counsel ZESCO Limited	Appeal No. 24/2016	Lusaka
Messrs Ellis & Company	Appeal No. 24/2016	Lusaka